The above is for your information and records. 

Thanking You,  
Yours truly 
For Motherson Sumi Wiring India Limited 

Pooja Mehra 
Company Secretary   

ANNEXURE – I 

Sl. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

1. Brief details of options 
granted 

1,55,00,000 (One Crores Fifty Five Lacs) employee 
stock options (“Options”) to be granted to the eligible 
employees as determined by the Committee subject to 
the shareholders’ approval.  

The ESOP will be proportionately adjusted due to 
corporate action(s), if any. 

2. Whether the scheme is in

[...]

Stock Option Scheme 2025 (“ESOP 2025” or Scheme), 
shall be in compliance with the SEBI (Share Based 
Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 
2021. 

3. Total number of shares 
covered by these options 

As stated at serial no. 1 above.  

1,55,00,000 (One Crores Fifty Five Lacs) Options 
exercisable into not more than 1,55,00,000 (One Crores 
Fifty Fifty Lacs) equity shares of face value of ₹ 1/- 
(Rupee One Only) each fully paid-up 

4. Pricing formula The Exercise Price per Option shall be the Market Price 
of the Shares on the date of Grant.